ПРОПОЗИЦІЯ Q3
2021
Системне рішення для
обробки канавок і відрізки
VG-Cut
знижка 50%
на будь-яку віповідну суцільну державку *
*  окрім державок серії PH-C

21
High Pressure Coolant Accessories and Spare Parts
Image Ordering Code Item Number Relevant Tools
Tube Connector 25-6P 013-00941
VG-Cut Blade Holders
See page 33
VG-Cut / GrooVical Modular Bodies
See page 38
VG-Cut  / GrooVical V-Cap Bodies
See page 39
Angled Fitting G1_8x6P 013-00947
Straight Fitting G1_8x6P 013-00942
Plug G1/8"P 013-00948
VG-Cut Blade Holders
See page 33
Plug DIN 916 GALV M6x8P 013-00940
Coolant Sleeve 013-00946
VG-Cut / GrooVical Modular Bodies
See page 38
VG-Cut  / GrooVical V-Cap Bodies
See page 39
O-RING Body Seal 013-00944
СМАРТTEК
РОЗУМНІ ТЕХНОЛОГІЇ
ТОВ «СМАРТТЕК ІНЖИНІРИНГ», т. +380-50-396-90-96, info@smarttec.com.ua, https://www.smarttec.com.ua
22
СМАРТTEК
РОЗУМНІ ТЕХНОЛОГІЇ
ТОВ «СМАРТТЕК ІНЖИНІРИНГ», т. +380-50-396-90-96, info@smarttec.com.ua, https://www.smarttec.com.ua
23
InsertsVG-Cut
Inserts Ordering CodeVG-Cut
6R
5
GP
6
VPG
7
2 – Number of Cutting Corners
D - Double
S - Single
1 – Line Name
VG - Deep Grooving & Parting Off
 5 – RH or LH (for Grooving)
4, 6, 15 Deg. RH or LH
None - Neutral
5 – RH or LH (for Threading)
RH Helix
LH Helix
6 – Top Rake Geometry
GP, GM, GM2, GT, GR
RS - Close to right shoulder
LS - Close to left shoulder
7– Carbide Grade
VPG, VMG, VKG
3 – Insert Width
2.0, 3.0, 4.0, 5.0, 6.0 mm
4 – Corner Radius
0.20 mm
Threading Standard
VG
1
D
2
3.00
3
020
4
Parting Off & Deep Grooving - Double Sided Inserts (2.0 - 6.0 mm).. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Parting Off & Deep Grooving - Single Sided Inserts (2.0 - 4.0 mm).. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Turning & Profiling (2.0 - 6.0 mm).. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Threading (3.0 mm).. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
СМАРТTEК
РОЗУМНІ ТЕХНОЛОГІЇ
ТОВ «СМАРТТЕК ІНЖИНІРИНГ», т. +380-50-396-90-96, info@smarttec.com.ua, https://www.smarttec.com.ua
2424
Pocket Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm Feed Range
(mm/rev) Grade
W±0.04 R t max K° L ref VPG VMG VKG
Positive
cutting edge,
for small parts,
thin wall
pipes & soft
materials
GF
2 VGD2.00-020-GF 2.00 0.20 20.0 0.0 22.0 0.03 - 0.10 • •
2 VGD2.00-015-6R-GF 2.00 0.15 20.0 6.0 22.0 0.03 - 0.10 •
2 VGD2.00-015-6L-GF 2.00 0.15 20.0 6.0 22.0 0.03 - 0.10 •
2 VGD2.00-020-15R-GF 2.00 0.20 20.0 15.0 22.0 0.03 - 0.08 •
2 VGD2.00-020-15L-GF 2.00 0.20 20.0 15.0 22.0 0.03 - 0.08 •
3 VGD3.00-015-GM 3.00 0.15 20.0 0.0 22.0 0.06 - 0.16 • •
Positive sharp
cutting edge,
for low feed &
speed
GM
3 VGD3.00-030-GM 3.00 0.30 20.0 0.0 22.0 0.08 - 0.22 • • •
3 VGD3.00-030-GM2 3.00 0.30 20.0 0.0 22.0 0.04 - 0.12 •
3 VGD3.00-020-6R-GM 3.00 0.20 20.0 6.0 22.0 0.05 - 0.16 • •
3 VGD3.00-020-6L-GM 3.00 0.20 20.0 6.0 22.0 0.05 - 0.16 • •
4 VGD4.00-040-GM 4.00 0.40 23.0 0.0 25.0 0.08 - 0.25 • •
Multipurpose
geometry, for
general use
GT
2 VGD2.00-020-GT 2.00 0.20 20.0 0.0 22.0 0.03 - 0.12 • •
3 VGD3.00-030-GT 3.00 0.30 20.0 0.0 22.0 0.05 - 0.15 • •
4 VGD4.00-020-GT 4.00 0.20 23.0 0.0 25.0 0.05-0.15 •
4 VGD4.00-040-GT 4.00 0.40 23.0 0.0 25.0 0.05 - 0.18 • •
4 VGD4.00-080-GT 4.00 0.80 23.0 0.0 25.0 0.05 - 0.22 •
5 VGD5.00-040-GT 5.00 0.40 23.0 0.0 25.0 0.08 - 0.25 • •
6 VGD6.00-040-GT 6.00 0.40 23.0 0.0 25.0 0.10 - 0.25 • •
Round
multipurpose
geometry for
profiling &
undercut
GR 2 VGD2.00-100-GR 2.00 1.00 18.0 0.0 22.0 0.03 - 0.12 • •
3 VGD3.00-150-GR 3.00 1.50 18.0 0.0 22.0 0.05 - 0.15 • •
4 VGD4.00-200-GR 4.00 2.00 20.0 0.0 25.0 0.05 - 0.18 • •
6 VGD6.00-300-GR 6.00 3.00 20.0 0.0 25.0 0.06 - 0.20 •
Blunt
reinforced
cutting edge
for high feed
& speed
GP
2 VGD2.00-020-GP 2.00 0.20 20.0 0.0 22.0 0.03 - 0.14 • • •
2 VGD2.00-020-15R-GP 2.00 0.20 20.0 15.0 22.0 0.03 - 0.10 •
2 VGD2.00-020-15L-GP 2.00 0.20 20.0 15.0 22.0 0.03 - 0.10 •
3 VGD3.00-020-GP 3.00 0.20 20.0 0.0 22.0 0.06 - 0.20 • • •
3 VGD3.00-015-6R-GP 3.00 0.15 20.0 6.0 22.0 0.06 - 0.16 • •
3 VGD3.00-015-6L-GP 3.00 0.15 20.0 6.0 22.0 0.06 - 0.16 •
4 VGD4.00-030-GP 4.00 0.30 23.0 0.0 25.0 0.08 - 0.24 • • •
4 VGD4.00-020-4R-GP 4.00 0.20 23.0 4.0 25.0 0.06 - 0.22 •
4 VGD4.00-020-4L-GP 4.00 0.20 23.0 4.0 25.0 0.06 - 0.22 •
5 VGD5.00-040-GP 5.00 0.40 23.0 0.0 25.0 0.08 - 0.28 • •
6 VGD6.00-040-GP 6.00 0.40 23.0 0.0 25.0 0.10 - 0.30 • •
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
 L ref
 W
 t max

2.0 - 6.0 mm Width
СМАРТTEК
РОЗУМНІ ТЕХНОЛОГІЇ
ТОВ «СМАРТТЕК ІНЖИНІРИНГ», т. +380-50-396-90-96, info@smarttec.com.ua, https://www.smarttec.com.ua
2525
Pocket Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm Feed Range
(mm/rev) Grade
W ±0.04 R t max K° L ref VPG VMG VKG
Positive
cutting edge,
for small parts,
thin wall
pipes & soft
materials
GF
2 VGS2.00-015-6R-GF 2.00 0.15 ∞ 6.0 21.3 0.03 - 0.10 •
2 VGS2.00-015-6L-GF 2.00 0.15 ∞ 6.0 21.3 0.03 - 0.10 •
Positive sharp
cutting edge,
for low feed &
speed
GM
3 VGS3.00-020-GM 3.00 0.20 ∞ 0.0 22.0 0.08 - 0.22 • •
3 VGS3.00-020-6R-GM 3.00 0.20 ∞ 6.0 21.3 0.05 - 0.16 •
3 VGS3.00-020-6L-GM 3.00 0.20 ∞ 6.0 21.3 0.05 - 0.16 •
4 VGS4.00-040-GM 4.00 0.40 ∞ 0.0 25.0 0.08 - 0.25 • •
4 VGS4.00-040-4R-GM 4.00 0.40 ∞ 4.0 24.3 0.06 - 0.18 •
4 VGS4.00-040-4L-GM 4.00 0.40 ∞ 4.0 24.3 0.06 - 0.18 •
Blunt
reinforced
cutting edge
for high feed
& speed
GP
3 VGS3.00-020-GP 3.00 0.20 ∞ 0.0 22.0 0.06 - 0.20 • •
3 VGS3.00-020-6R-GP 3.00 0.20 ∞ 6.5 21.3 0.06 - 0.16 •
3 VGS3.00-020-6L-GP 3.00 0.20 ∞ 6.5 21.3 0.06 - 0.16 •
4 VGS4.00-030-GP 4.00 0.30 ∞ 0.0 25.0 0.08 - 0.24 • •
4 VGS4.00-030-4R-GP 4.00 0.30 ∞ 4.0 24.3 0.06 - 0.22 •
4 VGS4.00-030-4L-GP 4.00 0.30 ∞ 4.0 24.3 0.06 - 0.22 •
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
1 Corner
(VGS)
 L ref

GRGT
Pocket
Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm Feed Range
(mm/rev) Grade
W ±0.05 R t max K° L ref VPG VMG VKG
Positive rake
chip former with
multifunctional chip
control. Low cutting
forces during cutting.
GT
2 VGD2.00-020-GT 2.00 0.20 20.0 - 22.0 0.05 - 0.10 • •
3 VGD3.00-030-GT 3.00 0.30 20.0 - 22.0 0.05 - 0.25 • •
4 VGD4.00-020-GT 4.00 0.20 23.0 - 25.0 0.05 - 0.18 •
4 VGD4.00-040-GT 4.00 0.40 23.0 - 25.0 0.08 - 0.28 • •
4 VGD4.00-080-GT 4.00 080 23.0 - 25.0 0.05 - 0.22 •
5 VGD5.00-040-GT 5.00 0.40 23.0 - 25.0 0.08 - 0.25 • •
6 VGD6.00-040-GT 6.00 0.40 23.0 - 25.0 0.10 - 0.28 • •
Round shape
geometric design
for profiling. Positive
rake chip former and
multifunctional chip
control for undercut
and profiling.
GR
2 VGD2.00-100-GR 2.00 1.00 18.0 - 22.0 0.06 - 0.12 • •
3 VGD3.00-150-GR 3.00 1.50 18.0 - 22.0 0.06 - 0.18 • •
4 VGD4.00-200-GR 4.00 2.00 20.0 - 25.0 0.06 - 0.20 • •
6 VGD6.00-300-GR 6.00 3.00 20.0 - 25.0 0.06 - 0.20 •
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
 t max
 L ref

Partial Profile 55°
Pocket
Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm No. of
Passes Helix Grade Min. Thread
Diameter
W ref Pitch TPI R Y L ref Deg VPG
3 VGD3.0A55RH 3.00 48-16 0.05 1.68 21.9 5 - 8 1.5° • Partial Profile A55
| • In stock  °  Available upon request IC
L
Y
X
r
55° L
X
Y
IC
r LX
IC
T
Y
r
Y
rX
L
IC
X
L
IC
r
Y
Internal
External
ISO  Metric
Pocket
Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm No. of
Passes Helix Grade Min. Thread
Diameter
W ref Pitch mm h min Y L ref Deg VPG
3 VGD3.0ISO0.50RH-RS/LS
3.00
0.50 0.31 0.53
21.9
5 - 7
2.5°
• M3x0.5
3 VGD3.0ISO0.75RH-RS/LS 0.75 0.46 0.64 5 - 8 • M5x0.75
3 VGD3.0ISO1.00RH-RS/LS 1.00 0.61 0.74 5 - 9 • M6x1
3 VGD3.0ISO1.25RH-RS/LS 1.25 0.77 0.85 6 - 10 • M8x1.25
3 VGD3.0ISO1.50RH-RS/LS 1.50 0.92 1.10 7 - 12 • M10x1.5 Coarse
3 VGD3.0ISO1.75RH-RS/LS 1.75 1.07 1.20 8 - 14 • M12x1.75 Coarse
3 VGD3.0ISO2.00RH-RS/LS 2.00 1.23 1.30 9 - 14 • M16x2.0 Coarse
3 VGD3.0ISO2.50RH-RS/LS 2.50 1.53 1.55 8 - 14 • M18x2.5 Coarse
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
L
X
Y
IC
1/4P
1/8P
h
60°
Internal
External
Defined by: R262 (DIN 13)
Tolerance class: 6g
 L ref
Y
Y
Y
W
R
W
W
RS Full Profile
LS Full Profile
Partial Profile
Threading
3.0 mm Width
СМАРТTEК
РОЗУМНІ ТЕХНОЛОГІЇ
ТОВ «СМАРТТЕК ІНЖИНІРИНГ», т. +380-50-396-90-96, info@smarttec.com.ua, https://www.smarttec.com.ua
2828
American UN
Pocket
Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm No. of
Passes Helix Grade Min. Thread
Diameter
W ref Pitch TPI h min Y L ref Deg VPG
3 VGD3.0UN32RH-RS/LS
3.00
32 0.49 0.66
21.9
5 - 8
2.5°
• 5/32"-32UNC
3 VGD3.0UN28RH-RS/LS 28 0.56 0.71 5 - 9 • 3/16"-28UNC
3 VGD3.0UN24RH-RS/LS 24 0.65 0.77 5 - 9 • 7/32"-24UNC
3 VGD3.0UN20RH-RS/LS 20 0.78 0.86 6 - 10 • 1/4"-20UNC
3 VGD3.0UN18RH-RS/LS 18 0.87 0.93 7 - 12 • 5/16"-18UNC
3 VGD3.0UN16RH-RS/LS 16 0.97 1.10 7 - 12 • 3/8"-16UNC
3 VGD3.0UN14RH-RS 14 1.11 1.09 8 - 14 • 7/16"-14UNC
3 VGD3.0UN14RH-LS 14 1.11 1.09 8 - 14 • 7/16"-14UNC
3 VGD3.0UN12RH-RS 12 1.30 1.30 8 - 14 • 9/16"-14UNC
3 VGD3.0UN12RH-LS 12 1.30 1.30 8 - 14 • 9/16"-14UNC
| • In stock  °  Available upon request  | LH Helix threads available upon request
L
X
Y
IC
1/4P
1/8P
h
60°
Internal
External
Defined by: ANSI B1.1:74
Tolerance class: 2A
Whitworth
Pocket
Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm No. of
Passes Helix Grade Min. Thread
Diameter
W ref Pitch TPI h min Y L ref Deg VPG
3 VGD3.0W19RH-RS/LS
3.00
19 0.86 0.95
21.9
7 - 12
2.5°
• 1/2"-19BSW
3 VGD3.0W14RH-RS/LS 14 1.16 1.15 8 - 14 • 1/2"-14BSW
3 VGD3.0W11RH/LH 11 1.48 1.68 8-14 • 5/8"-11BSW
| • In stock  °  Available upon request | LH Helix threads available upon request
L
X
Y
ICR 0.137P
h
55°
R 0.137P Internal
External
Defined by: B.S.84:1956,
DIN 259, ISO228/1:1982
Tolerance class: Medium class A
NPT
Pocket
Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm No. of
Passes Helix Grade Min. Thread
Diameter
W ref Pitch TPI h min Y L ref Deg VPG
3 VGD3.0NPT18RH-RS/LS
3.00
18 1.01 1.20
21.9
7 - 12
1.5°
• 1/4"-18NPT
3 VGD3.0NPT14RH-RS/LS 14 1.33 1.40 8 - 14 • 1/2"-14NPT
3 VGD3.0NPT11.5RH-RS/LS 11.5 1.64 1.60 9 - 15 1"-11.5NPT
| • In stock  °  Available upon request | LH Helix threads available upon request
L
X
Y

3030
Spare Parts
Ordering Code Dimensions mm
RH/LH PW t max HXB H1 F L1 L2 a H2 Cylindrical
Screw* Key Key
VGER/L1616-2T12
2
12
16x16 16 15.3 125 35 1.75 4.0 SM4x16-T20
K4TF -VGER/L2020-2T12 20x20 20 19.3 125 35 1.75 __ SM4x18-T20
VGER/L2525-2T08 8 25x25 25 24.3 125 35 1.75 __ SM4x18-T20
VGER1212-3T08
3
8 12x12 12 10.8 125 35 2.5 4.0
SM3.5x14-T15 KT-15
VGER/L1212-3T12 12 12x12 12 10.8 125 35 2.5 4.0
VGER/L1616-3T12 12 16x16 16 14.8 125 35 2.5 4.0 SM4x16-T20
-
K6T
VGER/L1616-3T21 21 16x16 16 14.8 125 35 2.5 4.0
SM4x18-T20
VGER/L2020-3T08 8 20x20 20 18.8 125 35 2.5 __
VGER/L2020-3T12 12 20x20 20 18.8 125 35 2.5 __
VGER/L2020-3T21 21 20x20 20 18.8 125 35 2.5 __
VGER/L2525-3T08 8 25x25 25 23.8 125 35 2.5 __
VGER/L2525-3T12 12 25x25 25 23.8 125 35 2.5 __
VGER/L2525-3T21 21 25x25 25 23.8 125 35 2.5 __
VGER/L1616-4T21
4
21 16x16 16 14.5 125 35 3.4 4.0
K6T
VGER/L2020-4T21  21 20x20 20 18.5 125 35 3.4 __
VGER/L2525-4T08 8 25x25 25 23.52 125 35 3.4 __
VGER/L2525-4T12 12 25x25 25 23.5 125 35 3.4 __
VGER/L2525-4T21 21 25x25 25 23.5 125 35 3.4 __
VGER/L3232-4T21 21 32x32 32 32.52 125 35 3.4 __
VGER/L2525-5T22**
5 22
25x25 25 23.0 150 43 4.0 __
SM6x20
K5H
VGER/L3232-5T22** 32x32 32 30.0 170 43 4.0 __
VGER/L2525-6T24**
6 24
25x25 25 22.5 150 45 5.0 __
K5H
VGER/L3232-6T24** 32x32 32 29.5 170 45 5.0 __
* Tightening Torque: 	T15 screws - 5 Nm max , T20 screws - 7 Nm max, SM6x20 screw - 10 Nm max.
** Mounting and Replacing Inserts for 5mm & 6mm Monoblock Toolholders:
Unlock the top screw using the key
provided.

3131
Spare Parts
Ordering Code Dimensions mm
RH/LH PW D max HXB H1 F L1 L2 a Cylindrical
Screw* Key
VGER/L1212-2T12PH
2
26 12x12 12 11.3 125 22 1.75
SM4x14 T15
K3TF -
VGER/L1616-2T12PH 26 16x16 16 15.3 125 22 1.75
VGER/L1616-2T21PH 42 16x16 16 15.3 125 30 1.75
VGER/L2020-2T12PH 26 20x20 20 19.3 125 22 1.75
VGER/L2020-2T21PH 42 20x20 20 19.3 125 30 1.75
VGER/L2525-2T21PH 42 25x25 25 24.3 125 30 1.75
VGER/L1616-3T12PH
3
26 16x16 16 14.8 125 22 2.5
- KT-15
VGER/L1616-3T21PH 42 16x16 16 14.75 125 30 2.5
VGER/L2020-3T12PH 26 20x20 20 18.8 125 22 2.5
VGER/L2020-3T21PH 42 20x20 20 18.8 125 30 2.5
VGER/L2525-3T12PH 26 25x25 25 18.8 125 22 2.5
VGER/L2525-3T21PH 42 25x25 25 23.8 125 30 2.5
* Tightening Torque: K3TF Key - 3 Nm max; KT-15 Key - 5 Nm max.
| Tools should not be clamped without an insert inside the pocket.
L1
L2
D max
PW
a
H
B
H1
F
* Right hand shown
Reinforced Monoblock Tools
Grooving, Parting Off & Threading
СМАРТTEК
РОЗУМНІ ТЕХНОЛОГІЇ
ТОВ «СМАРТТЕК ІНЖИНІРИНГ», т. +380-50-396-90-96, info@smarttec.com.ua, https://www.smarttec.com.ua
3232
Spare Parts
Ordering Code Dimensions mm
B PW D max* H1 L1 a Key** Sealing Cap
Key*** Sealing Cap
VGP26-2D 26 2 50 21.4 110 1.8
VP-3
- -VGP32-2D 32 2 50 24.8 150 1.8
VGP26-3D 26 3 70 21.4 110 2.5
VGP26-3DC 26 3 70 21.4 110 2.5 Key WS-15IP WS-15IP
VGP32-3D 32 3 100 24.8 150 2.5 - -
VGP32-3DC 32 3 100 24.8 150 2.5 Key WS-15IP WS-15IP
VGP35-3S 35 3 100 33.5 150 2.5
- -
VGP32-4D 32 4 100 24.8 150 3.4
VP-4
VGP32-4DC 32 4 100 24.8 150 3.4 Key WS-15IP WS-15IP
VGP32-5D 32 5 100 24.8 150 4.0
VP-G - -
VGP32-6D 32 6 100 24.8 150 5.2
| Blades marked with C are offered with High Pressure Coolant.
*	D max figures presented are for single sided insert (VGS).
** Not included. Please order separately.
*** Tightening Torque: 5 Nm max

L1
L2
H
B
L
b
Coolant Inlet
G1/8"
Blade Holders
СМАРТTEК
РОЗУМНІ ТЕХНОЛОГІЇ
ТОВ «СМАРТТЕК ІНЖИНІРИНГ», т. +380-50-396-90-96, info@smarttec.com.ua, https://www.smarttec.com.ua
3434
Ordering Code Dimensions mm
RH/LH PW D max H1 F L1 a
VGAR/L20T25-2S 2 40 20 3.7 22 1.4
VGAR/L20T25-3S 3 40 20 3.2 24 2.4
VGAR/L20T25-4S 4 44 20 2.9 24 3.0
VGAR/L25T25-2S 2 40 25 5.2 22 1.4
VGAR/L25T25-3S 3 40 25 4.7 24 2.4
VGAR/L25T25-4S 4 44 25 4.4 24 3.0
Radial (0o-90o) Module Limitations
Dimensions mm
D max t max
50 20.0

Unlock the top screw using the key
provided.
Place the same key in the “pocket.”
Turn and hold the key to loosen the
pocket and remove the insert.
Place the new insert in the pocket.
Now remove the key from the
pocket and secure the insert by
firmly locking the top screw.
1 2 3
Spare Parts
Ordering Code Dimensions mm
RH/LH PW t max H1 F L1 a Screw* Key
VGAR/L-T09-2C 2 9 32 13.9 43 1.58
SM5x16 K4H
VGAR/L-T18-2C 2 18 32 13.9 52 1.58
VGAR/L-T10-3C 3 10 32 13.3 44 2.48
VGAR/L-T20-3C 3 20 32 13.3 54 2.48
VGAR/L-T12-4C 4 12 32 13.0 46 3.10
VGAR/L-T24-4C 4 24 32 13.0 58 3.10
VGAR/L-T15-5C 5 15 32 13.5 49 4.00
VGAR/L-T30-5C 5 30** 32 12.5 64 4.00
VGAR/L-T20-6C 6 20 32 13.0 54 5.00
VGAR/L-T40-6C 6 40** 32 13.0 74 5.00
* Tightening Torque: PW 2 mm -  4 Nm max; PW 3, 4, 5, 6 mm - 7 Nm max.
**  T max figures presented for single sided inserts (VGS).
| Tools should not be clamped without an insert inside the pocket.
*Right hand shown

3737
Spare Parts
Ordering Code Dimensions mm
RH/LH PW t max D min D max F L1 Screw* Key
VGFR/L-2530-T10-3C
3
10
23.50 32.00
12.5
45
SM5x16 K4H
VGFR/L-3038-T10-3C 28.60 40.40
VGFR/L-3848-T10-3C 36.60 50.40
VGFR/L-4860-T10-3C 46.60 62.80
VGFR/L-6075-T10-3C 58.70 78.20
VGFR/L-75100-T10-3C 73.70 103.20
VGFR/L-100200-T10-3C 99.20 204.60
VGFR/L-6075-T20-3C
20
58.30 77.50
55VGFR/L-75100-T20-3C 73.70 103.20
VGFR/L-100200-T20-3C 99.20 204.60
VGFR/L-3048-T12-4C
4
12
27.60 49.00
12
47
VGFR/L-4860-T12-4C 44.50 60.50
VGFR/L-6075-T12-4C 55.60 75.10
VGFR/L-75100-T12-4C 69.60 99.60
VGFR/L-100150-T12-4C 92.30 147.70
VGFR/L-150->-T12-4C 134.50 285.50
VGFR/L-3048-T24-4C
24
27.60 49.00
59
VGR/LF-4860-T24-4C 44.50 60.50
VGFR/L-6075-T24-4C 55.60 75.10
VGFR/L-75100-T24-4C 69.60 99.60
VGFR/L-100150-T24-4C 92.30 147.70
VGFR/L-150->-T24-4C 134.50 275.50
VGFR/L-4255-T22-5C
5
22
38.40 61.00
13.5
60
VGFR/L-5575-T22-5C 51.10 81.90
VGFR/L-75130-T22-5C 70.30 143.90
VGFR/L-130200-T22-5C 123.10 222.30
VGFR/L-200 ->-T22-5C 189.00 788.40
VGFR/L-130200-T45-5C
45
123.10 222.30
92VGFR/L-200400-T45-5C 189.00 475.90
VGFR/L-450->-T45-5C 400.70 911.80
VGFR/L-4255-T22-6C
6
22
36.50 63.30
13
60
VGFR/L-5575-T22-6C 49.00 83.50
VGFR/L-75130-T22-6C 68.20 145.00
VGFR/L-130200-T22-6C 121.10 223.90
VGFR/L-200 ->-T22-6C 188.40 813.10
VGFR/L-130200-T45-6C
45
121.10 223.90
92VGFR/L-200400-T45-6C 189.10 492.00
VGFR-450->-T45-6C 408.90 973.60
* Tightening Torque 7 Nm max.

3838
90° Square Bodies with HPC Spare Parts
Ordering Code Dimensions mm
RH/LH H/H1 B H2 h L1 L2 Clamping
Screw* Key Plug Screw
Coolant
Seal
Anti
Vibration
O-Ring
VBMR/L2020-90-C 20 20 30 12 111 18
SM8x25 K6H Plug G1/8" Coolant
Sleeve
O-RING
Body SealVBMR/L2525-90-C 25 25 35 7 120 18
VBMR/L3232-90-C 32 32 42 0 130 18
Parallel Square Bodies with HPC Spare Parts
Ordering Code Dimensions mm
H/H1 B H2 h F L1 L2
Clamping
Screw* Key Plug Screw Coolant
Seal
Anti
Vibration
O-Ring
VBMR/L2020-00-C 20 20 30 12 15 106 4
SM8x25 K6H Plug G1/8" Coolant
Sleeve
O-RING
Body SealVBMR/L2525-00-C 25 25 35 7 20 121 4
VBMR/L3225-00-C 32 25 42 0 20 136 4
* Tightening Torque: 26 NM max.
Necessary Parts When Using Modules with High Pressure Coolant Thru:
1.	 Tube Connector 25-6P (x1)
2.	 Fittings (x2): Straight Fitting G1_8x6P or Angled Fitting G1_8x6P